ALCATEL-LUCENT
OMNIACCESS 100 SERIES
REMOTE ACCESS POINTS
Wireless and wired networking FOR
SMBs, branch offices and teleworkers
The multifunctional Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess™ 100 Series Remote Access Points (RAPs) deliver
secure 802.11n wireless and wired networking to small-to-medium-sized businesses and access
to corporate resources from branch and home offices. With superior deployment flexibility,

-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2013 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   E2013030551EN (March)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTI ON
OmniAccess 100 Series Remote Access Points
OAW-RAP108 OmniAccess 108 Instant RAP wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
antenna connectors
OAW-RAP108-US OmniAccess 108 Instant RAP wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
antenna connectors – Restricted regulatory domain: United States
OAW-RAP108-JP OmniAccess 108 Instant RAP 108 wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
antenna connectors – Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
OAW-RAP109 OmniAccess 109 Instant RAP wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
integrated antennas
OAW-RAP109-US OmniAccess Instant RAP-109 wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
integrated antennas – Restricted regulatory domain: United States
OAW-RAP109-JP OmniAccess 109 Instant RAP  wireless access point, 802.11a/b/g/n, 2x2:2, dual radio,
integrated antennas – Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
OmniAccess 100 Series RAP Accessories
OAW-RAP100-MNT OmniAccess 100 series RAP access point wall and ceiling mount kit
OAW-AP-AC-UN 12 V DC universal AC power adapter kit (wall plug style) for compatible indoor AP models.
Includes plug inserts for all Alcatel-Lucent core countries.
OAW-AP-AC-12V18 OmniAccess12VDC/18W AC Power Adapter for compatible indoor AP models. Does not
include country specific power cord..
AP-ANT-20W 2.4 GHz - 2.5 GHz (2 dBi) / 4.9 GHz - 5.875 GHz (2 dBi), small size omnidirectional direct-
mount antenna (white). RP-SMA connector.
Warranty